HEDcontrols.com  |  800-398-2224  |  Confidential & Proprietary CL-6000 Series User Manual  |  Rev032526  |  Page 1
CL-6000 Series
User Manual
HEDcontrols.com  |  800-398-2224  |  Confidential & Proprietary CL-6000 Series User Manual  |  Rev032526  |  Page 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PRODUCT OVERVIEW ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................... Page 3
USER NOTICES ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................  Page 3
PART NUMBERING ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................... Page 4

HEDcontrols.com  |  800-398-2224  |  Confidential & Proprietary CL-6000 Series User Manual  |  Rev032526  |  Page 4
PART NUMBERING
Part Number Configuration Details
Keypad Size  Button Configuration Base (100) CAN Protocol Options (XX) Custom Suffix for Custom Graphics
Model  Number
of Rows
Buttons
per Row  J1939 CANopen Customer Number
6014 1x4 1 4 CL–6014–100–XX–CCCNNN 30 50 CCC NNN
6022 2x2 2 2 CL–6022–100–XX–CCCNNN 30 50 CCC NNN
6023 2x3 2 3 CL–6023–100–XX–CCCNNN 30 50 CCC NNN
6024 2x4 2 4 CL–6024–100–XX–CCCNNN 30 50 CCC NNN
6026 2x6 2 6 CL–6026–100–XX–CCCNNN 30 50 CCC NNN
6028 2x8 2 8 CL–6028–100–XX–CCCNNN 30 50 CCC NNN
6043 4x3 4 3 CL–6043–100–XX–CCCNNN 30 50 CCC NNN
Standard Part Numbers Available
Size / Button Configuration J1939 Part Numbers CANopen Part Numbers
1x4 CL-6014-100-30-HED002 CL-6014-100-50-HED002
2x2 CL-6022-100-30-HED002 CL-6022-100-50-HED002
2x3 CL-6023-100-30-HED002 CL-6023-100-50-HED002
2x4 CL-6024-100-30-HED002 CL-6024-100-50-HED002
2x6 CL-6026-100-30-HED002 CL-6026-100-50-HED002
2x8 CL-6028-100-30-HED002 CL-6028-100-50-HED002
4x3 CL-6043-100-30-HED002 CL-6043-100-50-HED002
Example Part Number:
CL-6022-100-50-HED002
This part number designates a 2x2
CANopen keypad with HED generic
rubber overlay of numbers in the boxes.
HEDcontrols.com  |  800-398-2224  |  Confidential & Proprietary CL-6000 Series User Manual  |  Rev032526  |  Page 5
RELATED DOCUMENTS for CL-6000 Series
Related documents for the CL-6000 Series can be found at the following locations.
• Data Sheet: https://hedcontrols.com/product-resources/hed-cl-6000-series
• J1939 Protocol: https://hedcontrols.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/HED-J1939-Module-Keypad-Specifications.pdf
• CANopen EDS file: https://hedcontrols.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/03/cl-60XX-eds.zip
• STEP files:
o CL-6014: https://hedcontrols.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/CL-6014_1X4_05MAR2025.zip
o CL-6022: https://hedcontrols.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/CL-6022_2X2_05MAR2025.zip
o CL-6023: https://hedcontrols.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/CL-6023_2X3_05MAR2025.zip
o CL-6024: https://hedcontrols.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/CL-6024_2X4_05MAR2025.zip
o CL-6026: https://hedcontrols.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/CL-6026_2X6_05MAR2025.zip
o CL-6028: https://hedcontrols.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/CL-6028_2X8_05MAR2025.zip
o CL-6043: https://hedcontrols.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/CL-6043_4X3_05MAR2025.zip
COMPUTING CORE
DESCRIPTION VALUE NOTES
Overview ArmTM Cortex-M7 Microcontroller running at 120 MHz
CPU S32K310
Flash 512 KB
RAM 112 KB
Bootup Time 150msec (approximate)
INTERFACES / PROTOCOLS
INTERFACE/PROTOCOL DETAILS
CAN 1x CAN-FD